

Ref: ZLL/ LODR/Compliance/Stop Transfer

02.10.2019

BSE Limited, Compliance Department, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI — 400 001 Company Code — 541400

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificate.

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we have received request from the shareholder as detailed below, for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate and accordingly RTA of the Company has marked stop transfer until Duplicate Share Certificate is issued:

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
01 Oct 2019	003162	Vandana Narain Hinduja	13878	879511 - 879610	100	Lost By Holder

Kindly take the intimation on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For ZIM LABORATORIES LIMITED

(Piyush Nikhade)

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

ZIM LABORATORIES LIMITED